
 

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY 
CONGRESSIONAL DELEGATION 

 
Senator Rick Scott 
Washington, D.C. Office 
110 Hart Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
Phone: (202) 224-5274 
 
Miami Office 
901 Ponce de Leon Boulevard 
Suite 505 
Miami, FL 33134 
Phone: (786) 501-7141 
 
Chief of Staff: Stu Sandler  
stu_sandler@rickscott.senate.gov  
 
Scheduler: Elise Bouchard 
elise_bouchard@rickscott.senate.gov 

 
Senator Ashley Moody 
Washington, D.C. Office 
387 Russell Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
Phone: (202) 224-3041 
 
Miami Office  
9130 S Dadeland Blvd. 
Suite 1510 
Miami, FL 33156 
 
Chief of Staff: Justin Roth 
justin_roth@moody.senate.gov  
 
Scheduler: Emma Gjerset 
emma_gjerset@moody.senate.gov  
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Congresswoman Frederica Wilson 
Washington, D.C. Office 
2080 Rayburn House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 
Phone: (202) 225-4506 
 
Miami Gardens District Office 
18425 NW 2nd Avenue 
Suite 355 
Miami Gardens, FL 33169 
Phone: (305) 690-5905 

Chief of Staff: Leon Buck 
leon.buck@mail.house.gov  
 
District Director / Scheduler: Joyce Postell  
joyce.postell@mail.house.gov 

 
Congressman Mario Diaz-Balart 
Washington, D.C. Office 
374 Cannon House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 
Phone: (202) 225-4211 

Doral District Office 
8669 NW 36th Street 
Suite 100 
Doral, FL 33166 
Phone: (305) 470-8555 
 
Chief of Staff: Cesar Gonzalez  
cesar.gonzalez@mail.house.gov 
 
Scheduler: Elana Grenet 
elana.grenet@mail.house.gov 
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Congresswoman Maria Elvira Salazar 
Washington, D.C. Office 
2162 Rayburn House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 
Phone: (202) 225-3931 
 
District Office 
5725 SW 8th Street 
Suite 200 
Miami, FL 33144 
Phone: (305) 668-2285 

Chief of Staff: Tom Moran  
tom.moran@mail.house.gov 
 
Scheduler: Howard Senior  
howard.senior@mail.house.gov 

 
Congressman Carlos Gimenez 
Washington, D.C. Office 
448 Cannon House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 
Phone: (202) 225-2778 

Miami Office 
14221 SW 120th Street 
Suite 115 
Miami, FL 33186 
Phone: (305) 222-0160 
 
Chief of Staff: Alex Ferro 
alex.ferro@mail.house.gov 
 
Scheduler: Maritza Pereira  
maritza.pereira@mail.house.gov 
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